competent to appoint through the 

established channels of recruitment in the department. 

It is absolutely baseless to say that she was at 

any time appointed as Draftman and she has rendered any 

service 1n such capacity and she was paid salary as Rs. 1200 

(Rupees One thousand two hundred)only per month. She was paid 

V 	only on hand receipt on the basis of work done by her in terms 

..p/3.. 

opportuhity to all eligible candidates shall be observed in 

which case applicant can also avail the opportunity instead 

of getting some preferential treatment which infringes upon